

FIRST INFORMATION OF ALCE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division : Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. 188(03)2024 IPS u/s 147/149/380/448/34 IPC (Corresponding FIR No. 0(1344)(12)2023 KPI-PS u/s 147/149/380/448/34 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence:

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station 21/03/2024	
21/03/2024 at 01,20 pm	At the residential house of Khongsai (41) yrs Christian Hospital Campus Dewlahland. About 4 Km		

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb Impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.						
Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case		
L. Jangkholien Khongsai (41) yrs S/o L. Holgin Khongsai of Christian Hospital Campus Dewlahland, A/p Kangpokpi District Manipur.		Rioting, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of common objects, theft in dwelling house and house trespass with common intention.	SI Farooque Sheikh will pse investigate the case.			
OE- attached OE/1P8 21/03/2024	STOR A SOLUTION OF THE PARTY OF	Punishable / u/s 147/149/380/448/34 IPC.				

Officer-in-charge DAPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (Inspt. KshaNareshkumar)

Designation: OC/IPS 21/03/2024 Officer-in-charge

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

report is Re-treated as an or of the case. To. FIRMS 188/03) 2024 2 PS U/S 147/149/389/448/ The Office In Charge Kangpokpi Police Station Subject: Report IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur Sir. I have the honour to report that some unknown miscreants suspected to be Meitei community looted my residential house located at Christian Hospital Campus, Dewlahland under Imphal Police Station, Imphal Book District, Manipur. They looted all my household properties on 10th August 2023. The approximate value of my lost properties is about Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs) only. I could not report the incident to my concern police station as well as in time is due to shifting from one relief centre to another and also due to the prevailing law and order situation in the state. I therefore, request you to kindly take up necessary action and book the culprits as per law of the land. Your's faithfully, Taykholien Chayeni (L. Jangkholien Khongsai) (41 years) Date: 16/12/2023 S/O: L. Holgin Khongsai Dewlahland, Imphal East, District This report is treated as an DE OF FIR NO. 0 (1344) (12) 2023 KPI-PS A/P: Kangpokpi,: Kangpokpi District, Kangpokpi, ufs 147/149/380/448/34 IPC Manipur #961287456